 Page 1 of 7
DIVISION: 05 00 00—
METALS
Section: 05 05 23—
Metal Fastenings
DIVISION: 06 00 00—
WOOD, PLASTICS AND
COMPOSITES.

HEAD
DIAMETER2
(inch)
POINT
(number)
DRILLING
CAPACITY
(inch)
MINIMUM
REQUIRED
PROTRUSION
LENGTH
(inch)
COATING
Collated Strip Bulk
PPHDQ11516S0817 PPHDQ11516B-4K #8-17 0.164 115/
16 F/T25 0.323 5 0.100 0.903
Proprietary
Quik
Guard®
PPHDQ134S1016 PPHDQ134B1016-4K #10-16 0.186 13/4  F/T25 0.333 5 0.175 0.958
PPHDQ134S1214 PPHDQ134B1214-4K #12-14 0.212 13/4 F/T25 0.460 5 0.210 0.984
PPHD11516S0817 PPHD11516B-4K #8-17 0.164 115/16 F/T25 0.323 5 0.100 0.903
Yellow
Zinc PPHD134S1016 PPHD134B1016-4K #10-16 0.186 13/4  F/T25 0.333 5 0.175 0.958
PPHD3S1016 - #10-16 0.186 3       F/T25 0.333 5 0.175 0.958
CBSDQ158S - #8-18 0.164 15/8 F/SQ2 0.330 2 0.100 0.482 Proprietary

PPHD134S1016 / PPHD134B1016-4K #10 x 1 3/4 0.186 155 225 340 505 765 1,075
PPHD3S1016 #10 x 3 0.186 155 225 340 505 765 1,075
CBSDQ158S #8 x 1 5/8" 0.164 - - 300 460 - -
CBSDQ214S #10 x 2 1/4" 0.190 - - 445 665 - -
ASD STRENGTH, Rn/Ω
PPHDQ11516S0817 / PPHDQ11516B-4K #8 x 1 15/16 0.164 60 85 135 195 - -
PPHDQ134B1016 / PPHDQ134B1016-4K #10 x 1 3/4 0.186 60 85 140 205 310 440
PPHDQ134S1214 / PPHDQ134B1214-4K #12 x 1 3/4 0.212 65 85 140 210 335 475
PPHD11516S0817 / PPHD11516B-4K #8 x 1 15/16 0.164 60 85 135 195 - -
PPHD134S1016 / PPHD134B1016-4K #10 x 1 3/4 0.186 60 85 140 205 310 440
PPHD3S1016 #10 x 3 0.186 60 85 140 205 310 440
CBSDQ158S #8 x 1 5/8" 0.164 - - 105 175 - -
CBSDQ214S #10 x 2 1/4" 0.190 - - 155 255 - -
LRFD STRENGTH, ΦRn
PPHDQ11516S0817 / PPHDQ11516B-4K #8 x 1 15/16 0.164 100 140 220 315 - -
PPHDQ134B1016 / PPHDQ134B1016-4K #10 x 1 3/4 0.186 100 140 220 330 500 700
PPHDQ134S1214 / PPHDQ134B1214-4K #12 x 1 3/4 0.212 105 140 225 335 540 760
PPHD11516S0817 / PPHD11516B-4K #8 x 1 15/16 0.164 100 140 220 315 - -
PPHD134S1016 / PPHD134B1016-4K #10 x 1 3/4 0.186 100 140 220 330 500 700
PPHD3S1016 #10 x 3 0.186 100 140 220 330 500 700
CBSDQ158S #8 x 1 5/8" 0.164 - - 170 280 - -
CBSDQ214S #10 x 2 1/4" 0.190 - - 250 410 - -
For SI:  1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 lbf = 4.45 N.
1The safety factor, Ω, and resistance factor, Φ, used to determine the ASD and LRFD strengths are based on test results, in accordance